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ICE MACHINES

Buying Guide

Environmentally Compact sizes in 15"
Friendly R290 and 19" widths, along
Hydrocarbon with standard 22", 26",
Refrigerant and 30" widths
Bright LED 304 Stainless
_Lighting Steel Exterior
Within Ice Bins Construction
Easy To Use Adjustable Legs
Control Panel For Changing To

Desired Height

HOW MUCH ICE DO | NEED?

Use the estimates below to see how
much ice you might use:

Restaurant................. 1.5 Ib. of ice per meal sold
Cocktail Bar............... 3 Ib. of ice per seat
Water Glasses ........... 6 oz. ice per 12 oz. glass
Salad Bar.................... 35 Ib. of ice per cubic foot

Beverage Service .....5 oz. of ice per 7-10 oz. cup,
8 oz. of ice per 12-16 oz. cup,
12 oz. of ice per 18-24 oz. cup

Hotel Guestice......... 5 Ib. per hotel room
Hotel Catering........... 1Ib. per customer
Patientlce.................. 10 Ib. of ice per patient
Cafeteria..................... 11b. of ice per person



Item Number

Full Cube

78" X 78" x 78"
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Dimensions (WxDxH) Ice Storage Capacity Daily Ice Prod. Range
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Half Cube

¥8" X 78" x 7"

J— Bullet
19" x 15"
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COMBO MODULAR WITH BIN*

Ice Shape

194KMCF322BA
194KMCH322BA
194KMCF422BA
194KMCH422BA
194KMCF430BA
194KMCH430BA
194KMCF530BA
194KMCH530BA
194KMCF322LA
194KMCH322LA
194KMCF422LA
194KMCH422LA

194KMCF430LA

194KMCH430LA

194KMCF530LA

194KMCH530LA

22" x32.7"x 677"
22"x32.7"x 677"
22"x32.7"x 677"
22"x32.7"x 677"
30" x32.7"x67.7"
30" x32.7"x 67.7"
30"x32.7"x 677"
30" x32.7"x 677"
22" x 34" x 66.4"
22"x 34" x 66.4"
22" x 34" x 66.4"
22" x 34" x 66.4"
30" x 34" x 73.4"
30" x 34" x 73.4"
30.5"x34"x73.4"

30.5"x 34" x 73.4"

275 lbs.
275 lbs.
275 lbs.
275 lbs.
375Ibs.
375Ibs.
375 Ibs.
375 lbs.
383 lbs.
383 Ibs.
383 Ibs.
383 Ibs.

536lbs.

536Ibs.

536 Ibs.

536 Ibs.

300Ibs. - 344lbs.

300lIbs. - 350Ibs.
336lbs. - 399Ibs.
336lIbs. - 420Ibs.
360Ibs. - 397Ibs.
360Ibs. - 400Ibs.
460Ibs. - 497Ibs.
460Ibs. - 500Ibs.
300Ibs. - 344lbs.
300lbs. - 350Ibs.
336lbs. - 399Ibs.
336lbs. - 420Ibs.
360Ibs. - 397Ibs.
360Ibs. - 400Ibs.
460Ibs. - 497Ibs.

460Ibs. - 500Ibs.

Full
Half
Full
Half
Full
Half
Full
Half
Full
Half
Full
Half

Full

Half

Full

Half

COMBO MODULAR WITH ICE DISPENSER*

194KMCF322HA
194KMCH322HA
194KMCF422HA
194KMCH422HA
194KMCF430HA
194KMCH430HA
194KMCF530HA

194KMCH530HA

22" x 33.5"x 69.7"
22" x 33.5" x 69.7"
22" x33.5"x 69.7"
22" x 33.5" x 69.7"
30" x 33.5"x75.7"
30" x 33.5" x 75.7"
30" x33.5"x75.7"

30" x33.5"x75.7"

120 Ib.

120 Ibs.
120 Ibs.
120 Ibs.
180lbs.
180Ibs.
180 Ibs.

180 Ibs.

300lbs. - 344lbs.
300Ibs. - 350Ibs.
336lbs. - 399Ibs.
336lbs. - 420Ibs.
360Ibs. - 397Ibs.
360Ibs. - 400Ibs.
460Ibs. - 497Ibs.

460Ibs. - 500Ibs.

Full
Half
Full
Half
Full
Half
Full

Half

*Recommended Water Filter System #7900CLOKITM and Replacement Cartridge #7900CLOCARTM

PARE |vieiveson
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ICE STYLE @ Full Cube — @ Half Cube _Q Bullet
7" X 78" X 7" 3" X 78" X 78" 178" x 172"
FIND THE MACHINE TO MEET YOUR NEEDS

Item Number Dimensions (WxDxH)  Ice Storage Capacity Daily Ice Prod. Range Ice Shape
MODULARS*
194MCF322A 22" x 24.4"x 22.4" N/A 300Ibs. - 344lbs. Full
194MCH322A 22" x 24.4" x 22.4" N/A 300Ibs. - 350Ibs. Half
194MCF422A 22"x24.4"x 22.4" N/A 336Ibs. - 399Ibs. Full
194MCH422A 22"x 24.4"x 22.4" N/A 336Ibs. - 420Ibs. Half
194MCF430A 30" x 24.4" x 22.4" N/A 360Ibs. - 397Ibs. Full
194MCH430A 30" x 24.4" x 22.4" N/A 360Ibs. - 400Ibs. Half
194MCF530A 30" x 24.4" x 22.4" N/A 460Ibs. - 497Ibs. Full
194MCH530A 30" x 24.4" x 22.4" N/A 460Ibs. - 500Ibs. Half

194BIN23022 22"x32.7"x 45.3" 275 lbs. N/A N/A
194BIN27530 30" x 327" x 45.3" 375 Ibs. N/A N/A
194BIN40022 22" x 34" x 44" 383 Ibs. N/A N/A
194BIN54030 30.5" x 34" x 51" 536 Ibs. N/A N/A

ICE DISPENSERS

194HBN12022 22" x 33.5" x 47.3" 120 lbs. N/A N/A

194HBN18030 30" x 33.5" x 53.25" 180 Ibs. N/A N/A

*Recommended Water Filter System #7900CLOKITM and Replacement Cartridge #7900CLOCARTM { P4RE % i
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ICE STYLE @
FIND THE MACHINE TO MEET YOUR NEEDS

Item Number

Full Cube —
7" X 78" X 78"

Half Cube

¥8" X 78" X 7"
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J— Bullet
19" x 15"

Dimensions (WxDxH) Ice Storage Capacity Daily Ice Prod. Range Ice Shape
UNDERCOUNTERS*
194UCB77A 14.8" x 22.7" x 30" 33 Ibs. 89Ibs. - 96Ibs. Bullet
194UCF120A 19.7" x 23.3" x 35.5" 40 Ibs. 95Ibs. - 1291bs. Full
194UCF160A 26" x 27" x 38.2" 80 Ibs. 110Ibs. - 152Ibs. Full
194UCH160A 26" x 27" x 38.2" 80 Ibs. 110lbs. - 160lbs. Half
194UCF210A 26" x 27" x 38.2" 80 Ibs. 147Ibs. - 222Ibs. Full
194UCH210A 26" x 27" x 38.2" 80 Ibs. 147Ibs. - 222Ibs. Half
194UCF280A 26" x 27" x 38.2" 80 Ibs. 234lbs. - 299Ibs. Full
194UCH280A 26" x 27" x 38.2" 80 Ibs. 234lbs. - 299Ibs. Half
*Recommended Water Filter System #7900CLOKITM and Replacement Cartridge #7900CLOCARTM { P4RE % i



