# **Buying Guide**





Environmentally Friendly R290 Hydrocarbon Refrigerant



Compact sizes in 15" and 19" widths, along with standard 22", 26", and 30" widths



Bright LED Lighting Within Ice Bins



304 Stainless Steel Exterior Construction



Easy To Use Control Panel



Adjustable Legs For Changing To Desired Height



#### **HOW MUCH ICE DO I NEED?**

Use the estimates below to see how much ice you might use:

**Restaurant**......1.5 lb. of ice per meal sold

Cocktail Bar.....3 lb. of ice per seat

Beverage Service .....5 oz. of ice per 7-10 oz. cup,

8 oz. of ice per 12-16 oz. cup,

12 oz. of ice per 18-24 oz. cup

Hotel Guest Ice ......5 lb. per hotel room

Hotel Catering.......1 lb. per customer

Patient Ice ......10 lb. of ice per patient

Cafeteria ......1 lb. of ice per person

#### **FOR EXAMPLE**

If a restaurant averages 250 meals sold in a day:

250 meals x 1.5 lbs. = 375

Therefore, that restaurant is looking for an ice machine that can make 375 lbs. or more of ice in one day.

# **Buying Guide**



**ICE STYLE** 







#### FIND THE MACHINE TO MEET YOUR NEEDS



	Item Number	Dimensions (WxDxH)	Ice Storage Capacity	Daily Ice Prod. Range	Ice Shape
COMBO MODULAR WITH BIN*					
	194KMCF322BA	22" x 32.7" x 67.7"	275 lbs.	300lbs 344lbs.	Full
	194KMCH322BA	22" x 32.7" x 67.7"	275 lbs.	300lbs 350lbs.	Half
	194KMCF422BA	22" x 32.7" x 67.7"	275 lbs.	336lbs 399lbs.	Full
	194KMCH422BA	22" x 32.7" x 67.7"	275 lbs.	336lbs 420lbs.	Half
	194KMCF430BA	30" x 32.7" x 67.7"	375lbs.	360lbs 397lbs.	Full
	194KMCH430BA	30" x 32.7" x 67.7"	375lbs.	360lbs 400lbs.	Half
	194KMCF530BA	30" x 32.7" x 67.7"	375 lbs.	460lbs 497lbs.	Full
	194KMCH530BA	30" x 32.7" x 67.7"	375 lbs.	460lbs 500lbs.	Half
	194KMCF322LA	22" x 34" x 66.4"	383 lbs.	300lbs 344lbs.	Full
	194KMCH322LA	22" x 34" x 66.4"	383 lbs.	300lbs 350lbs.	Half
	194KMCF422LA	22" x 34" x 66.4"	383 lbs.	336lbs 399lbs.	Full
	194KMCH422LA	22" x 34" x 66.4"	383 lbs.	336lbs 420lbs.	Half
	194KMCF430LA	30" x 34" x 73.4"	536lbs.	360lbs 397lbs.	Full
	194KMCH430LA	30" x 34" x 73.4"	536lbs.	360lbs 400lbs.	Half
	194KMCF530LA	30.5" x 34" x 73.4"	536 lbs.	460lbs 497lbs.	Full
	194KMCH530LA	30.5" x 34" x 73.4"	536 lbs.	460lbs 500lbs.	Half



COMBO MODULAR WITH ICE DISPENSER*				
194KMCF322HA	22" x 33.5" x 69.7"	120 lb.	300lbs 344lbs.	Full
194KMCH322HA	22" x 33.5" x 69.7"	120 lbs.	300lbs 350lbs.	Half
194KMCF422HA	22" x 33.5" x 69.7"	120 lbs.	336lbs 399lbs.	Full
194KMCH422HA	22" x 33.5" x 69.7"	120 lbs.	336lbs 420lbs.	Half
194KMCF430HA	30" x 33.5" x 75.7"	180lbs.	360lbs 397lbs.	Full
194KMCH430HA	30" x 33.5" x 75.7"	180lbs.	360lbs 400lbs.	Half
194KMCF530HA	30" x 33.5" x 75.7"	180 lbs.	460lbs 497lbs.	Full
194KMCH530HA	30" x 33.5" x 75.7"	180 lbs.	460lbs 500lbs.	Half



## **Buying Guide**











### FIND THE MACHINE TO MEET YOUR NEEDS



Item Number	Dimensions (WxDxH)	Ice Storage Capacity	Daily Ice Prod. Range	Ice Shape	
MODULARS*					
194MCF322A	22" x 24.4" x 22.4"	N/A	300lbs 344lbs.	Full	
194MCH322A	22" x 24.4" x 22.4"	N/A	300lbs 350lbs.	Half	
194MCF422A	22" x 24.4" x 22.4"	N/A	336lbs 399lbs.	Full	
194MCH422A	22" x 24.4" x 22.4"	N/A	336lbs 420lbs.	Half	
194MCF430A	30" x 24.4" x 22.4"	N/A	360lbs 397lbs.	Full	
194MCH430A	30" x 24.4" x 22.4"	N/A	360lbs 400lbs.	Half	
194MCF530A	30" x 24.4" x 22.4"	N/A	460lbs 497lbs.	Full	
194MCH530A	30" x 24.4" x 22.4"	N/A	460lbs 500lbs.	Half	



BINS					
	194BIN23022	22" x 32.7" x 45.3"	275 lbs.	N/A	N/A
	194BIN27530	30" x 32.7" x 45.3"	375 lbs.	N/A	N/A
	194BIN40022	22" x 34" x 44"	383 lbs.	N/A	N/A
	194BIN54030	30.5" x 34" x 51"	536 lbs.	N/A	N/A



ICE DISPENSERS					
194HBN12022	22" x 33.5" x 47.3"	120 lbs.	N/A	N/A	
194HBN18030	30" x 33.5" x 53.25"	180 lbs.	N/A	N/A	



# **Buying Guide**











### FIND THE MACHINE TO MEET YOUR NEEDS



Item Number	Dimensions (WxDxH)	Ice Storage Capacity	Daily Ice Prod. Range	Ice Shape		
UNDERCOUNTERS*						
194UCB77A	14.8" x 22.7" x 30"	33 lbs.	89lbs 96lbs.	Bullet		
194UCF120A	19.7" x 23.3" x 35.5"	40 lbs.	95lbs 129lbs.	Full		
194UCF160A	26" x 27" x 38.2"	80 lbs.	110lbs 152lbs.	Full		
194UCH160A	26" x 27" x 38.2"	80 lbs.	110lbs 160lbs.	Half		
194UCF210A	26" x 27" x 38.2"	80 lbs.	147lbs 222lbs.	Full		
194UCH210A	26" x 27" x 38.2"	80 lbs.	147lbs 222lbs.	Half		
194UCF280A	26" x 27" x 38.2"	80 lbs.	234lbs 299lbs.	Full		
194UCH280A	26" x 27" x 38.2"	80 lbs.	234lbs 299lbs.	Half		